StART

SEA Stakeholder Advisory Round Table

SIART

AGENDA
DECEMBER 14, 2022; 5:00 PM = 7:00 PM
VIA ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCE

Meeting Objectives: Update on Federal Policy and Aviation Noise Working Group Activities. Primer on the Part 150
Noise Study. Overview of the impacts of the Aircraft Noise Abatement Act. (Note: The facilitator will open the meeting at
4:45 pm for those who may want to test their technology and connection.)

—

m

(0]

(8.}
o

:00 pm

5:15 pm

5:25 pm

5:35 pm

5:55 pm

6:40 pm

6:45 pm
6:55 pm

7:00 pm

Ite

Welcome

o Meeting Management/Intros
o Opening Comments

Federal Policy Working Group Activities

Aviation Noise Working Group Activities

Impact of the Aircraft Noise Abatement Act
(Pellicciotti bill)

Part 150 Noise Study Primer

SAMP Update

Public Comment
Wrap Up + Next Steps
Adjourn

Lead

Brian Scoft, Facilitator, BDS

Lance Lyttle, StART Chair/SEA
Managing Director

Eric Schinfeld, Federal Government
Relations Manager, POS

Marco Milanese, Community
Engagement Manager, POS

Eric ffitch, State Government
Relations Manager, POS & Stan
Shepherd, Noise Programs Senior
Manager, POS

Tom Fagerstrom, Noise Programs
Coordinator, POS

Clare Gallagher, Capital Project
Delivery Director, POS

Public

Brian Scott, BDS

NEXT MEETING: TBD

Action

Recap

Recap

Presentation, QA

Presentation, QA

Presentation, QA

Discussion

StART enhances cooperation between the Port of Seattle and the neighboring communities of Seattle-Tacoma International Airport




