



## AGENDA

December 14, 2022; 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm Via Zoom Videoconference

**Meeting Objectives:** Update on Federal Policy and Aviation Noise Working Group Activities. Primer on the Part 150 Noise Study. Overview of the impacts of the Aircraft Noise Abatement Act. (Note: The facilitator will open the meeting at 4:45 pm for those who may want to test their technology and connection.)

<u>Time</u>	<u>ltem</u>	Lead	<u>Action</u>
5:00 pm	<ul> <li>Welcome</li> <li>Meeting Management/Intros</li> <li>Opening Comments</li> </ul>	Brian Scott, Facilitator, BDS Lance Lyttle, StART Chair/SEA Managing Director	
5:15 pm	Federal Policy Working Group Activities	Eric Schinfeld, Federal Government Relations Manager, POS	Recap
5:25 pm	Aviation Noise Working Group Activities	Marco Milanese, Community Engagement Manager, POS	Recap
5:35 pm	Impact of the Aircraft Noise Abatement Act (Pellicciotti bill)	Eric ffitch, State Government Relations Manager, POS & Stan Shepherd, Noise Programs Senior Manager, POS	Presentation, QA
5:55 pm	Part 150 Noise Study Primer	Tom Fagerstrom, Noise Programs Coordinator, POS	Presentation, QA
6:40 pm	SAMP Update	Clare Gallagher, Capital Project Delivery Director, POS	Presentation, QA
6:45 pm	Public Comment	Public	
6:55 pm	Wrap Up + Next Steps	Brian Scott, BDS	Discussion
7:00 pm	Adjourn		

NEXT MEETING: TBD